Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
I	nternational Business Machines Corporation	12/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Right Chance Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3340, Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6275771
Patent Number:	6243647
Patent Number:	6505106
Patent Number:	6751626
Patent Number:	6898628
Patent Number:	6515596
Patent Number:	6643586
Patent Number:	6973322
Patent Number:	6967592
Patent Number:	6078850
Patent Number:	6919866
Patent Number:	6182010
Patent Number:	6983204
Patent Number:	6996406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0279

500200456

Fax Number: (559)432-6872

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (559)432-6847

Email: info@fortneylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Fortney

Address Line 1: 401 W FALLBROOK AVE STE 204
Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RIGHT CHANCE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew D. Fortney, Reg. No. 34,600

Total Attachments: 2

source=RightChance_Assignment3-IBM2RC_26DEC2006#page1.tif source=RightChance_Assignment3-IBM2RC_26DEC2006#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0280

Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreements Reference No. L065088 between the parties					
	dated December 22, 2006, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a					
	place of					
	business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Right Chance INC.					
	a corporation of the British Virgin Islands having a place of business at, (hereinafter					
	"ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in					
	Exhibit A and United States patent applications identified in Exhibit C, attached hereto, (hereinafter					
	"ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject					
	to any rights, licenses, immunities or covenants not to sue granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third					
	parties by ASSIGNOR prior to the Effective Date set forth in the above identified Patent Assignment					
	Agreement of December 22, 2006. As of the Effective date, these rights include any and all damages for					
	infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing prior to, on, and after the Effective Date and the sole					
	right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents.					
	ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their					
	successors or assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the above identified Patent Assignment Agreement					
	of December 22, 2006.					
	IN MITNESS WHEREOF ASSIGNOD has ground this Potent Assignment and Reconstition to be duly signed					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf					
	Signature: Mrs Shell Date: 26-Doc-2006					
	Signature: Date: Date: Date:					
	Name: Mark S. Petersen					
	Title: Director of Finance					
	and a self-					
	State of // Y)) S.S.					
	County of Wax TEXESTER					
_	Before one this 26 day of Dicemben, 2006 personally appeared					
//	ALK PETERSEN, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the					
	foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the					
	purpose therein expressed.					
	Notary Public ALEYANDED TOCHING					
	ALEXANDER TOGNINO Notary Public, State of New York					
	No. 02T05053736					
	Commission Expires December 26, 200 9					

REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNED PATENTS (United States)

Country	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	6275771	08/14/01
US	6243647	06/05/01
US	6505106	01/07/03
US	6751626	06/15/04
US	6898628	05/24/05
US	6515596	02/64/03
US	6643586	11/04/03
US	6973322	12/06/05
US	6967592	11/22/05
US	6078850	06/20/00
US	6919866	07/19/05
US	6182010	01/30/01
US	6983204	01/03/06
US	6996406	02/07/06

2

PATENT REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 12/28/2006